Technical Data
Key features
• Dynamic simulations for arm- and wrist-cuff monitors
• Physiological waveform
• Internal pump for use in high- and low-pressure release verification, leak testing
and pressure sourcing
• Preset mode for simulation of most patient conditions
• User-definable systolic and diastolic values, along with heart rate and pulse volume

Dimensions (WxDxH) 25.4 cm x 25.4 cm x 12.7 cm (10 in x 10 in x 5 in)
Weight 3.4 kg (7.5 lb)
Ordering information
Model
BP Pump 2L Non-Invasive Blood Pressure
Analyzer (standard pressure transducer)
BPPUMP2L-US120V United States, 120 V
BPPUMP2L-AUS250V Australia, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-DEN250V Denmark, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-SHK250V Shuko, 250 v
BPPUMP2L-ISR250V Israel, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-ITAL250V Italy, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-IND250V India, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-SWZ250V Switzerland, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-UK250V United Kingdom, 250 V
BPPUMP2L-BRAZ250V Brazil, 250 V
BP Pump 2M Non-Invasive Blood Pressure
Analyzer (high-accuracy pressure transducer)
BPPUMP2M-US120V United States, 120 V
BPPUMP2M-AUS250V Australia, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-DEN250V Denmark, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-SHK250V Shuko, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-ISR250V Israel, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-ITAL250V Italy, 250V
BPPUMP2M-IND250V India, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-SWZ250V Switzerland, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-UK250V United Kingdom, 250 V
BPPUMP2M-BRAZ250V Brazil, 250 V
BPPM2M/ECG-NIM (Includes a BPPUMP2M-
AUS250V, a ECG Adapter Block, 100 ml and 500 ml
rigid aluminum chambers and a manual pressure
pump (700PMP))